
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 
4 
6 
5 
7 
8 
3 
9 
6 

D NS  

No. 
8 

11 
191 

24 
2 

99 
4 

26 
80 
19 
91 
77 
15 
66 
90 
74 
09 

174 
7 
5 

44 

Name 
Scott Rinde 
David Rugh 
Tony Garmey 
Mark Viskov 
Mark Smith 
Russ Werner 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Quinn Posner 
Robert Posner 
Glenn Woloski 
Don Stern 
John Allen 
Ron Bonham 
Mark Keller 
Daniel Morrison 
Mike Nau 
Keith Robinson 
Skip Jones 
Sherm Johnston 
Steve Timpson 

Allen Zorich 

Class 
FSV 

FSV 

FB 

CSR 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FSV 

CF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:15.634 
1:16.248 
1:21.711 
1:22.383 
1:23.943 
1:23.662 
1:23.964 
1:24.184 
1:25.462 
1:25.257 
1:27.526 
1:28.730 
1:27.733 
1:27.307 
1:28.631 
1:31.607 

55.584 
1:34.581 

Laps 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 

8 
2 
1 

Make/Model 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1967 McLaren M4B 
1978 Lola T497 
1972 Titan MK6 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1980 Crossle 80F 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
Van Diemen RF79 
1985 Swift DB1 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1970 Ford Titan Mark 6 19 
1983 Crossle 45f 
1968 Lotus 51 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1975 LeGrand MK 21 
1985 Ralt RT-5 Super Vee 
1976 Crossle 32F 
1984 Crossle B-50 

1972 Titan MK 6 

Hometown 
P o r t la n d / B e a v e r t o n  O R
Ridgefield WA 
Buckley WA 
Beaverton OR 
Sun Valley ID 
W h ite S a lm o n  W A 
Toledo WA 
Camas WA 
Bellevue WA 
G a r i b a ld i  H ig h la n d s  B C
Hood River WA 
Tacoma WA 
Halsey OR 
Snohomish WA 
Snohomish WA 
M ap le Valle y W A 
Abbotsford BC 
Hillsboro  OR 
Meridian ID 
Honolulu HI 

Salem OR 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1800 
1800 
1600 
1300 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1800 
1600 
1600 

1600 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
New 
New 

New 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0 Car #5 Nonfunctioning transponder 

Printed: 9/16/2023 3:09:27 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

5.784 

Avg. Speed 

83.492 

Best Lap Tm 

55.584 

Best Speed 

128.044 

Best Lap by 

09 - Keith Robinson 

Sovren Columbia River Classic 

Group 4/5/6 - All Formula and Sports Cars 

Race #1 

Race started at 14:35:57 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2023 14:00 

21st Annual 

Columbia River Classic 

September 9-10, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
3 
4 
5 
4 
6 
5 
7 
8 
9 

D NS  
D NS  

No. 
26 

2 
99 

4 
80 
90 
77 
66 
15 
09 

5 
19 

7 
74 

91 
44 

Name 
Quinn Posner 
Mark Smith 
Russ Werner 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Robert Posner 
Daniel Morrison 
John Allen 
Mark Keller 
Ron Bonham 
Keith Robinson 
Steve Timpson 
Glenn Woloski 
Sherm Johnston 
Mike Nau 

Don Stern 
Allen Zorich 

Class 
CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:23.685 
1:23.091 
1:23.246 
1:24.056 
1:25.494 
1:27.787 
1:28.500 
1:27.548 
1:27.805 
1:34.210 
1:29.000 
1:25.767 
1:50.373 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 

8 
2 
1 

Make/Model 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1979 Crossle 35F 
1980 Crossle 80F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1968 Lotus 51 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1983 Crossle 45f 
1970 Ford Titan Mark 6 19 
1975 LeGrand MK 21 
1984 Crossle B-50 
Van Diemen RF79 
1976 Crossle 32F 
1974 Hawke DL11 

1985 Swift DB1 
1972 Titan MK 6 

Hometown 
Camas WA 
Sun Valley ID 
W h ite S a lm o n  W A 
Toledo WA 
Bellevue WA 
Snohomish WA 
Tacoma WA 
Snohomish WA 
Halsey OR 
Abbotsford BC 
Honolulu HI 
G a r i b a ld i  H ig h la n d s  B C
Meridian ID 
M ap le Valle y W A 

Hood River WA 
Salem OR 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1600 
1600 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
New 
Approved 
New 
Approved 

Approved 
New 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/16/2023 3:07:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

1.218 

Avg. Speed 

77.414 

Best Lap Tm 

1:23.091 

Best Speed 

85.655 

Best Lap by 

2 - Mark Smith 

Sovren Columbia River Classic 

Group 4 - Emerald Cup 

Emerald Cup Race 

Race started at 16:57:36 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2023 16:30 

21st Annual 

Columbia River Classic 

September 9-10, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 

No. 
8 

11 
24 

174 
191 

Name 
Scott Rinde 
David Rugh 
Mark Viskov 
Skip Jones 
Tony Garmey 

Class 
FSV 

FSV 

CSR 

FSV 

FB 

Best Tm Laps Make/Model 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1978 Lola T497 
1985 Ralt RT-5 Super Vee 
1967 McLaren M4B 

Hometown 
P o r t la n d / B e a v e r t o n  O R
Ridgefield WA 
Beaverton OR 
Hillsboro  OR 
Buckley WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1800 
1800 
1300 
1800 
1600 

Member 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/16/2023 3:12:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed 

- 

Best Lap Tm Best Speed 

- 

Best Lap by 

Sovren Columbia River Classic 

Group 4/5/6 - All Formula and Sports Cars 

Group 5/6  Race 2 

Race 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/9/2023 16:26 

21st Annual 

Columbia River Classic 

September 9-10, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
3 
4 
7 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 
191 

26 
2 

24 
99 
19 
66 
91 
77 

7 
15 

5 
74 

11 
4 

80 
8 

09 
90 
44 

174 

Name 
Tony Garmey 
Quinn Posner 
Mark Smith 
Mark Viskov 
Russ Werner 
Glenn Woloski 
Mark Keller 
Don Stern 
John Allen 
Sherm Johnston 
Ron Bonham 
Steve Timpson 
Mike Nau 

David Rugh 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Robert Posner 
Scott Rinde 
Keith Robinson 
Daniel Morrison 
Allen Zorich 
Skip Jones 

Class 
FB 

CF 

FF 

CSR 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

CF 

FSV 

CF 

FF 

FSV 

CF 

FF 

FF 

FSV 

Best Tm 
1:21.978 
1:23.500 
1:23.584 
1:22.414 
1:23.257 
1:25.585 
1:27.230 
1:27.220 
1:27.549 
1:27.135 
1:27.864 
1:27.864 
1:31.369 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 

Make/Model 
1967 McLaren M4B 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1978 Lola T497 
1979 Crossle 35F 
Van Diemen RF79 
1983 Crossle 45f 
1985 Swift DB1 
1982 Royale RP31M 
1976 Crossle 32F 
1970 Ford Titan Mark 6 19 
1984 Crossle B-50 
1974 Hawke DL11 

1982 Ralt RT5 
1980 Crossle 80F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1975 LeGrand MK 21 
1968 Lotus 51 
1972 Titan MK 6 
1985 Ralt RT-5 Super Vee 

Hometown 
Buckley WA 
Camas WA 
Sun Valley ID 
Beaverton OR 
W h ite S a lm o n  W A 
G a r i b a ld i  H ig h la n d s  B C
Snohomish WA 
Hood River WA 
Tacoma WA 
Meridian ID 
Halsey OR 
Honolulu HI 
M ap le Valle y W A 

Ridgefield WA 
Toledo WA 
Bellevue WA 
P o r t la n d / B e a v e r t o n  O R
Abbotsford BC 
Snohomish WA 
Salem OR 
Hillsboro  OR 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1600 
1600 
1600 
1300 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1800 
1600 
1600 
1800 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1800 

Member 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
New 
Approved 

Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
New 
Approved 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/16/2023 3:13:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

12.202 

Avg. Speed 

77.451 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.978 

Best Speed 

86.818 

Best Lap by 

191 - Tony Garmey 

Sovren Columbia River Classic 

Group 4/5/6 - All Formula and Sports Cars 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:59:21 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/10/2023 11:00 

21st Annual 

Columbia River Classic 

September 9-10, 2023



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 

D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  
D NS  

No. 
24 

5 
15 

7 
74 
77 

191 
11 

8 
174 

26 
2 

99 
19 
66 
91 

4 
80 
09 
90 
44 

Name 
Mark Viskov 
Steve Timpson 
Ron Bonham 
Sherm Johnston 
Mike Nau 
John Allen 

Tony Garmey 
David Rugh 
Scott Rinde 
Skip Jones 
Quinn Posner 
Mark Smith 
Russ Werner 
Glenn Woloski 
Mark Keller 
Don Stern 
Mel Kemper, Jr 
Robert Posner 
Keith Robinson 
Daniel Morrison 
Allen Zorich 

Class 
CSR 

FF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FB 

FSV 

FSV 

FSV 

CF 

FF 

CF 

CF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

CF 

FF 

FF 

Best Tm 
1:24.225 
1:27.366 
1:28.761 
1:28.393 
1:30.880 
1:35.421 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
13 

2 

Make/Model 
1978 Lola T497 
1984 Crossle B-50 
1970 Ford Titan Mark 6 19 
1976 Crossle 32F 
1974 Hawke DL11 
1982 Royale RP31M 

1967 McLaren M4B 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1985 Ralt RT-5 Super Vee 
1977 Crossle 32F 
1972 Titan MK6 
1979 Crossle 35F 
Van Diemen RF79 
1983 Crossle 45f 
1985 Swift DB1 
1980 Crossle 80F 
1970 Titan Mk6b 
1975 LeGrand MK 21 
1968 Lotus 51 
1972 Titan MK 6 

Hometown 
Beaverton OR 
Honolulu HI 
Halsey OR 
Meridian ID 
M ap le Valle y W A 
Tacoma WA 

Buckley WA 
Ridgefield WA 
P o r t la n d / B e a v e r t o n  O R
Hillsboro  OR 
Camas WA 
Sun Valley ID 
W h ite S a lm o n  W A 
G a r i b a ld i  H ig h la n d s  B C
Snohomish WA 
Hood River WA 
Toledo WA 
Bellevue WA 
Abbotsford BC 
Snohomish WA 
Salem OR 

D i s p l a c e m e n t
1300 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

1600 
1800 
1800 
1800 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 

Member 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 

New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
Approved 
New 
Approved 
New 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/16/2023 3:13:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chair: Bruce Boyd 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

39.043 

Avg. Speed 

76.028 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.225 

Best Speed 

84.502 

Best Lap by 

24 - Mark Viskov 

Sovren Columbia River Classic 

Group 4/5/6 - All Formula and Sports Cars 

Race #4 

Race started at 15:04:40 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

9/10/2023 15:05 

21st Annual 

Columbia River Classic 

September 9-10, 2023




